

STATE VS. SALMAN ETC.

FIR No.116/18

P.S. KASHMERE GATE

U/S 307/34 IPC & U/S 25/27/54/59 ARMS ACT

31.08.2018

Fresh case received on assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Virender Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Both the accused persons are present in J/C

Both the accused persons request that they are poor
persons and an advocate at State expense may be provided to
them. Heard.

Shri Satya Bhushan, Ld. LAC is appointed as an Advocate
for both the accused persons.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is not available today.

On request, put up for arguments on charge on 12.10.2018

(RAMESH KUMAR)
SPECIAL JUDGE(NDPS)-1 CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
31.08.2018