

FIR No. 329/2017

P.S. Subzi Mandi
U/s.392/394/397/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Salman @ Bhuri etc

05.09.2019

Advocates are abstaining from appearing today.

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.
Accused no.3 Salman @ Saddam produced from J/C in case
FIR No. 27/2018, PS : Subzi Mandi, however, he is on bail
in this case.
Accused no. 1, 2 and 4 Salman @ Bhuri, Salman @ Guru
and Mirza Waseem Beg are in J/C.
IO SI Dhan Singh, First IO/SI Pawan in person.

Mr. Ashish, one of the neighbour of witness Rahul S/o. Late
Sh. Mahender Kumar is present and has moved an application seeking
his personal exemption for today on the ground that he is suffering from
viral fever and not in a position to appear today.

As per report of Ct Kaptan Singh, NO. 2878/N, PS Subzi
Mandi, SI Pawan (first IO) is served through Whatsapp.

Second IO/SI Dhan Singh is present.

PW-4 Mrs. Neha recorded partly. Her further examination-
in-chief is deferred for want of Media Player.

Bail application dated 07.08.2019 moved by Mr. Iqbal
Uddin, learned counsel of applicant/accused no.4 Mirza Wasim Beg is
also pending for today.

Put up for consideration of the bail application on
16.09.2019 and for the examination of PW-4 Mrs. Neha and remaining
P.E on 08.11.2019. Witness Mr. Rahul be summoned through IO for the
next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of
hearing. Public witnesses be summoned through IO.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
05.09.2019