

CNR No. DLCT01-006883-2018
IA No. 07/2022
State Vs. Salman @ Bhuri and Ors.
FIR No. 329/2017
PS Subzi Mandi

14th August, 2022

File taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Salman @ Bhuri for cancellation of NBWs.

Present: Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Applicant/accused Salman @ Bhuri in person.

Heard on the application.

NBWs against the applicant/accused Salman @ Bhuri are hereby stayed till NDOH.

Put up for disposal of the present application on the date already fixed i.e. **02.11.2022**. Copy of this order be given dasti to the applicant/ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
14.10.2022^(VR)