

State Versus Manoj Kumar FIR No. 595.2022 CHA/1060/2022

Present: Sh. Pardeep Boora, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Manoj Kumar on bail with Ms. Rachna, Advocate.

Today the case was fixed for evidence of the prosecution. One PW is present and examined. No other PW is present. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now case is adjourned to 29.8.2024 for for evidence of the prosecution. Remaining PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

(Deepti)
CJM, Sonapat
UID No.HR0306
25.4.2024

Jyoti Rani